Created by Traco Electronic AG Arp. www.tracopower.com Date: June 7th, 2011 / Rev.: 1.1 /  Page 1 / 60
Features
 Single output current up to 700 mA
 3 watts maximum output power
 High efficiency up to 82%
 RoHS directive compliant
 Sip package, 21.8 x 11.2 x 9.1mm (0.86 x 0.36x 0.44 inch)
 4:1 wide input voltage range

Created by Traco Electronic AG Arp. www.tracopower.com Date: June 7th, 2011 / Rev.: 1.1 /  Page 60 / 60
3W Single & Dual Output
Order Code
Note 1: Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type.
Note 2: Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Full Load Full Load(1)
Eff (2)
(%)
TMR 3-1210WI 4.5 – 18Vdc 3.3Vdc 700mA 285mA 74
TMR 3-1211WI 4.5– 18Vdc 5.0Vdc 600mA 338mA 78
TMR 3-1209WI 4.5– 18Vdc 9.0Vdc 333mA 333mA 79
TMR 3-1212WI 4.5– 18Vdc 12.0Vdc 250mA 329mA 80
TMR 3-1213WI 4.5– 18Vdc 15.0Vdc 200mA 329mA 80
TMR 3-1221WI 4.5– 18Vdc ±5.0Vdc ±300mA 329mA 80
TMR 3-1222WI 4.5– 18Vdc ±12.0Vdc ±125mA 329mA 80
TMR 3-1223WI 4.5– 18Vdc ±15.0Vdc ±100mA 329mA 80
TMR 3-2410WI 9– 36Vdc 3.3Vdc 700mA 140mA 75
TMR 3-2411WI 9 – 36Vdc 5.0Vdc 600mA 165mA 80
TMR 3-2409WI 9 – 36Vdc 9.0Vdc 333mA 165mA 80
TMR 3-2412WI 9 – 36Vdc 12.0Vdc 250mA 160mA 82